Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for June 2019

522 SCOTT STREET
Wausau, W1 54403
Phone (715) 845-4646
Fax (715) 845-6072
E-mail: info@runkel.com

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK

ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK

AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES PCA
AMERICAN ADVISORS GROUP

AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY LLC

ASSOCIATED BANK NA

ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION

BANK OF AMERICA NA

BANK OF DEERFIELD

BANNER BANKS

BELL BANK

BLC COMMUNITY BANK

BMO HARRIS BANK NA

BROKAW CREDIT UNION

CALIBER HOME LOANS INC

CARDINAL FINANCIAL COMPANY

CBC NATIONAL BANK MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF FIRST
FEDERAL BANK

CHERRY CREEK MORTGAGE CO INC

CHOICE BANK

CITIZENS COMMUNITY FEDERAL NA

CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION

COMMISSIONER OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
COMMUNITY ASSETS FOR PEOPLE LLC

COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION

CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION

COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

DRAKE PROPERTIES LLC

EQUITY LIVESTOCK CREDIT CORPORATION
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FIFTH THIRD BANK

FINANCE OF AMERICA MORTGAGE LLC

FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE

FIRST BUSINESS BANK

FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FORWARD BANK

FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION
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2,450,096.86
2,249,022.88
1,092,200.00
400,000.00
198,000.00

646,599.00

2,342,353.00
100,000.00
75,000.00
245,000.00
506,000.00
370,975.00
1,560,000.00
953,921.00
457,500.00
319,514.00
220,924.00

73,965.00

223,378.00
106,400.00
60,000.00
1,700,900.00
198,000.00
48,000.00
65,000.00
1,694,145.00
10,230,034.92
96,240.00
44,828.41
150,350.00
450,900.00
159,065.00
689,770.00
165,000.00
397,035.00
1,048,000.00
322,000.00



GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION

HOMEBRIDGE FINANCIAL SERVICES INC DBA REAL ESTATE
MORTGAGE NETWORK

ILLINOIS NATIONAL BANK

INLANTA MORTGAGE INC

INTERCITY STATE BANK

INVESTOR COMMUNITY BANK

JOHNSON BANK

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC

LENDER SELECT MORTGAGE GROUP

LOANDEPOT COM LLC

LUTHERAN CHURCH EXTENSION FUND MISSOURI SYNOD
MARATHON BANK

MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
MCDEVCO INC

MCFARLAND STATE BANK

MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

MORGAN STANLEY PRIVATE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED
HOME LOANS

MORTGAGE SERVICES Il LLC

NICOLET NATIONAL BANK

NORTHWESTERN MUTUAL CREDIT UNION

PAPER CITY SAVINGS ASSOCIATION

PARAMOUNT EQUITY MORTGAGE LLC DBA LOANPAL
PARK CITY CREDIT UNION

PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN

PEOPLES STATE BANK

PLANET HOME LENDING LLC

PORT WASHINGTON STATE BANK

PROSPERITY HOME MORTGAGE LLC

QUICKEN LOANS INC

RIVER CITIES BANK

RIVER VALLEY BANK

ROYAL CREDIT UNION

SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION

STATE BANK

STATE BANK FINANCIAL

STIFEL BANK AND TRUST

SUMMIT CREDIT UNION

SUN WEST MORTGAGE COMPANY INC
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397,010.00

111,153.00

499,900.00
1,749,202.00
4,518,906.56
5,580,000.00

218,300.00

140,125.00

198,339.00

136,235.00

397,742.00

256,500.00
2,129,370.00

140,448.10

160,000.00

70,400.00

727,870.00

187,500.00

554,982.00

378,750.00
4,387,000.00
17,000.00
72,000.00
118,000.00
98,500.00
291,000.00
10,557,447.00
75,000.00
120,000.00
744,664.00
1,717,525.00
56,210.00
1,849,750.00
673,900.00
1,692,861.00
143,000.00
200,000.00
120,000.00
79,000.00
5,490.00



TAYLOR CREDIT UNION

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

THE PINERIES BANK

TIMBERWOOD BANK

TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

TIMOTHY J LABARGE

TOMAHAWK COMMUNITY BANK

TRUSTONE FINANCIAL FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

UW CREDIT UNION

VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION

VILLAGE CAPITAL AND INVESTMENT LLC
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION

WBD INC

WELLS FARGO BANK NA

WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

TOTAL
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300,000.00
544,000.00
383,000.00
185,000.00
11 1,110,500.00
150,000.00
216,075.00
220,000.00

316,000.00

406,550.00
7 2,696,946.00
150,000.00
505,300.00
98,744.00
572,972.00
1,072,000.00
912,370.00

22,905.00
535 83,543,558.73
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