## Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

522 SCOTT STREET Wausau, WI 54403 Phone (715) 845-4646 Fax (715) 845-6072 E-mail: info@runkel.com

## **Mortgage Report for June 2019**

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK	19	2,450,096.86
ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK	13	2,249,022.88
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA	5	1,092,200.00
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES PCA	1	400,000.00
AMERICAN ADVISORS GROUP	1	198,000.00
AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE	3	646 500 00
COMPANY LLC	3	646,599.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NA	24	2,342,353.00
ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION	1	100,000.00
BANK OF AMERICA NA	1	75,000.00
BANK OF DEERFIELD	1	245,000.00
BANNER BANKS	1	506,000.00
BELL BANK	1	370,975.00
BLC COMMUNITY BANK	1	1,560,000.00
BMO HARRIS BANK NA	11	953,921.00
BROKAW CREDIT UNION	5	457,500.00
CALIBER HOME LOANS INC	2	319,514.00
CARDINAL FINANCIAL COMPANY	1	220,924.00
CBC NATIONAL BANK MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF FIRST	1	73,965.00
FEDERAL BANK		
CHERRY CREEK MORTGAGE CO INC	2	223,378.00
CHOICE BANK	1	106,400.00
CITIZENS COMMUNITY FEDERAL NA	1	60,000.00
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION	15	1,700,900.00
COMMISSIONER OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT	1	198,000.00
COMMUNITY ASSETS FOR PEOPLE LLC	2	48,000.00
COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION	1	65,000.00
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION	16	1,694,145.00
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	98	10,230,034.92
DRAKE PROPERTIES LLC	1	96,240.00
EQUITY LIVESTOCK CREDIT CORPORATION	1	44,828.41
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	150,350.00
FIFTH THIRD BANK	2	450,900.00
FINANCE OF AMERICA MORTGAGE LLC	1	159,065.00
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE	4	689,770.00
FIRST BUSINESS BANK	1	165,000.00
FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION	3	397,035.00
FORWARD BANK	8	1,048,000.00
FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	322,000.00

HOMEBRIDGE FINANCIAL SERVICES INC DBA REAL ESTATE	1	111,153.00
MORTGAGE NETWORK	1	111,133.00
ILLINOIS NATIONAL BANK	1	499,900.00
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC	16	1,749,202.00
INTERCITY STATE BANK	28	4,518,906.56
INVESTOR COMMUNITY BANK	2	5,580,000.00
JOHNSON BANK	1	218,300.00
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA	1	140,125.00
LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC	2	198,339.00
LENDER SELECT MORTGAGE GROUP	1	136,235.00
LOANDEPOT COM LLC	2	397,742.00
LUTHERAN CHURCH EXTENSION FUND MISSOURI SYNOD	1	256,500.00
MARATHON BANK	8	2,129,370.00
MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	3	140,448.10
MCDEVCO INC	2	160,000.00
MCFARLAND STATE BANK	1	70,400.00
MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	4	727,870.00
MORGAN STANLEY PRIVATE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	1	187,500.00
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED	3	554,982.00
HOME LOANS	3	334,962.00
MORTGAGE SERVICES III LLC	1	378,750.00
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK	11	4,387,000.00
NORTHWESTERN MUTUAL CREDIT UNION	1	17,000.00
PAPER CITY SAVINGS ASSOCIATION	1	72,000.00
PARAMOUNT EQUITY MORTGAGE LLC DBA LOANPAL	1	118,000.00
PARK CITY CREDIT UNION	2	98,500.00
PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN	7	291,000.00
PEOPLES STATE BANK	45	10,557,447.00
PLANET HOME LENDING LLC	1	75,000.00
PORT WASHINGTON STATE BANK	1	120,000.00
PROSPERITY HOME MORTGAGE LLC	6	744,664.00
QUICKEN LOANS INC	10	1,717,525.00
RIVER CITIES BANK	1	56,210.00
RIVER VALLEY BANK	16	1,849,750.00
ROYAL CREDIT UNION	9	673,900.00
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION	13	1,692,861.00
STATE BANK	1	143,000.00
STATE BANK FINANCIAL	1	200,000.00
STIFEL BANK AND TRUST	1	120,000.00
SUMMIT CREDIT UNION	2	79,000.00
SUN WEST MORTGAGE COMPANY INC	1	5,490.00

TAYLOR CREDIT UNION	1	300,000.00
THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK	2	544,000.00
THE PINERIES BANK	2	383,000.00
TIMBERWOOD BANK	1	185,000.00
TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	11	1,110,500.00
TIMOTHY J LABARGE	1	150,000.00
TOMAHAWK COMMUNITY BANK	1	216,075.00
TRUSTONE FINANCIAL FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	220,000.00
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM	1	316,000.00
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC	1	310,000.00
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION	2	406,550.00
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	17	2,696,946.00
UW CREDIT UNION	3	150,000.00
VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	9	505,300.00
VILLAGE CAPITAL AND INVESTMENT LLC	1	98,744.00
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	4	572,972.00
WBD INC	1	1,072,000.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA	7	912,370.00
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	6	22,905.00
AUTHORITY	O	22,903.00
TOTAL	535	83,543,558.73